Summary
Summary of active data as at 2016 Determining members in scope for remedy

30,648
Active members of

the NICSPS as at 31
March 2016

£807m
Active salary roll as
at 31 March 2016

March 2016 (and the
Data

not

used is that collected for the valuation as at 31
previous valuation). We have

requested any further data.

Data uncertainty
There is residual data uncertainty in relation to

Members in scope for remedy

27,950
Active members in
scope for remedy

92%
of the active

membership as at 31
March 2016 is in
scope for remedy

(based on actual pay)

members in scope for remedy which could affect the
valuation results.

An impact of between
-0.3% and +0.3%
on the cost cap
contribution rate

The sensitivity to the left
shows the impact on the
cost cap contribution rate
if 5% more or less active
members are eligible for
remedy than assumed.

13

Membership in scope for transitional protection
remedy

40

35

30

25

20

15

10

5

0

Age

Not eligible for remedy, joined after 2015 Not eligible for remedy, joined 2012-15

Unprotected (eligible for remedy) Tapered protected

Protected

Sa
lar

ies
 at

 20
16

 (£
m)

20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65

14

Summary statistics at 31 March 2016 – Actives
Protection status as at 31 March 2016 Proportion of members eligible for the

transitional protection remedy
Section

Number of
members

Salary
£m 100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

Protected members 6,182 177

Tapered protected members 3,739 106
50%

Eligible unprotected 40% 18,029 459
members 30%

20% Ineligible and joined
2,382 59 10% between 2012-2015

0%

Ineligible and joined after 1
316 7 Age April 2015

Pr
o

po
rt

io
n

o
f

sa
la

ri
es

 e
lig

ib
le

 a
t

20
16

 (
%

)

20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65

Total 30,648 807
Unprotected (eligible for remedy) Tapered protected Protected

15

   4. 2016 data: Quality and uncertainties

Active data as at 31 March 2016
Summary statistics

30,648
Actives

48:52
Male :

Female
membership

£807m
actual

salary roll

46.0 yrs
average age

£28,308
average
salary

17

2A
Appendix

Data quality
2016 valuation data adjustments
Data was received from DoF for the 2016 valuation. This was generally reasonable for the purposes of the
valuation calculations, however, some aspects of the data were incomplete and/or unreliable for certain
elements of our calculations. The results of this valuation therefore rely on assumptions and adjustments in